87-153-A

# 66
9/4/86

9/4/86

10/6/85

10/7/86
11/10/86

11/12/86

NW/S of Heneson Garth, approx. 628' SW of the c/1
of Woodsyde Ct. (12114 Heneson Garth) 4th Elec. Dist.

Variance - filing fee $35.00 - Roger G. Wesalo, et ux
Hearing set for 10/14/86, at 9:00 a.m.

Case postponed due to ads never having run — Central Services inadvertently voided
our Purchase Requisition.

Hearing reset for 11/10/86, at 11:00 a.m.
Advertising and Posting - $68.12

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variance

to permit a side yard setback of 40' in lieu of the required 50’ and

the amendment to the Second Amended Final Development Plan of Woodsyde Heights,
Lot 16, to allow comstruction outside of the building envelope are GRANTED
with conditions.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenty, and public hearing on fhe Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would ¢wowtdcomat
result in pract'ical difficulty and unreasonabie hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

the va-niance requested willy/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

-the commumtv the vamance and amendment should be granted ) ?L
i ¥, H _! V‘ T T . ;o

Therefore IT s ORDDRED ~by t'he Zomng Commlssmner of Baltlmore County, 4Jhls ——Z—Q'————

day of . November 419 86 sthat the, Petltlon for Zonlng, Varlance to

permit a side yard setback of 40 feet in ‘lieu of.the required 50 feet and,
additionally, the amendment to the Secoﬁd Amended Final Development Plan of
Voodsyde Heights,'Lot 16, to allow construction outside of the building enve-
lope be and are hereby GRANTED, from_andlafter'the date of this Order, subject

to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
‘this time is at their own risk until such time as the

. applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired, If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its

original condition.
W . . ‘ "~ Zoning Comﬁ:?er’ of
o -~ Baltimo elnty _

Ad/srl-
cc: Mr. & Mrs., Roger G. Wesalo

People's Counsel
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Property is to Le posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

PETITION FOR ZONING VAﬁANCE s

2
TO THE ZONING COMMISCIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: gq l

The undersiyned, legal owner{s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and wbhich is
described in the descrintion and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, herehy petition for a

1A04.3B.3 to allow for a forty (a0*)

o e A 8 i i e e T L e Tk e

..-out;;.:l_de:_n.t-the...emz.elope._ ___________________________________________________________
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

1. The existing building envelcope will not accommodate a dwelling with
a garage, which is typical to the area. .

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to ard are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

e

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, ipsmnerrey |
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we . %
are the legal owner(s) of the property QI B
which is the subject of this Petition. ERT R
- Sag
Legal Owner(s): MAW £e ‘ :tc M
Roger G. Wesalo Z-D ""“9? ]
.......................................... = 3
(Type or Print Name) o = §
o o4
4_%:_-40&)%10‘ ___________ ’ _.D_:L g 81
Signa DATE 7235 :'_'3 L ;b‘ :
__Marcy R, Wesalo - 200_, Mip R
{Type or Print Name) -l(-)(-)(; J 4 :5' S oo ‘,;!}
L nosey R watede ) s Ly
Signature L, & 2wy
med T
N SZNO L Bl %
6 Samwood Court 4B84-3541W 3 7, oo ¢ E; LI
__________________________________________ B ¢ + DR :
Address Phone No. ST j w‘
R TR D B
_Piesyille, W 21208 g3
City and State h
N
Xy

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative 1o be contacted

s R e = L AR R —— —— A L T

Name 278
-610 P. 0. Box 7
g I __Millexsville, Mp_ 21108 _987-1100
Address T Phone No. ‘, ‘
, CRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ~#thz .. day
of -._J.C-.m:_? ________ , 19.84, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
equlred_ by the Zoming Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
t Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
ommissioner of Balgum&x: County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Bﬁgimore
77
ouuiy, G the ~o- eI __________ day of __Sctober _____ T , 19.86 _ at 90 g0k
A M. "

'
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Petitioner:

iioh;'-l}:ajkr*'l‘a'é_e_h receivedand acceptedfOr filmgthis .7 - -

ay of Soptomber——

19‘!7__

T “County Office Building - L

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue PR
tﬁTowson,'Mnrylgné-?21204ff“‘ {;[{”‘

_Received by: " JamesE.Dyer -
~°“% Chairman,  Zoning Plans: °
_Advisory Committee - .

MIMORE COUNTY, MARES
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
Date_____ September_ 18, 1986 _____

SUBJECT... Zoning-Patition No._ 87-153-A, 87-159-A, 87-160-A and B7-161-A

There are no comprehensive ‘planning factors requiring comment
on these petlitions.

Norman E. Ger

Director
NEG: JGH:sIm
:;*“jj
N
n e
-ty . o7
\ 4,--’\‘ ¢ : ~ i ) ~
i L‘-!“’S : G gj/
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SEP 19 1986
ZONING OFFICE
CP3-008

BALTIMORE COUNTY &
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-321

NORMAN E. GERBER
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner SECTEMBER \S, 1986

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item + &&

Property Owner: ROGER G. wWesowo,atal
Location: (30 /s HERESON GARTH,
67.61 T sw tloopavpe Coory.,

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are

applicable.

(><)There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
(© )A County Review Group Meeting is required.

( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

( )inis site is part of & larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. ‘

( )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit,

( )The access is not satisfactory.

( )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

( )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

Parking calculations must be shawn on the plan.

{ }This property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 1is prohibited.

( )Construction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.

{ )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.

( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on - .

( )iandscaping: Must Comply with Baltimore County LTandsc ape Manual.

( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by

811 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issuved, The deficient service
is .

JThe property is located in a traffic area controlled by a "D® level
{ntersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change

s

traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas

are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of AdGusT 20, 1TB0

DA kg WA W Ay R B T ST e CRCHEEA 3 T

10/6/86
NQTE TO FILE 87-133-A

For scme strange reason, Central Services inad ,sl.-rt ntly VOIDED our

r )
Purchase Requisition Nos. 95706 and 95702;3b§k3131ng to this case to have
been published on 9/25/86. Therefore, no ads were run. Case will have
to be readvertised and reposted for new hearing date.

B. du Bois, Zoning Qffice

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development

James Hoswell

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

September 5, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
jtems number 63, 64, 65, 66 67, and 68.

Vary truly yours,

LT sy
. .o T/ N P -
% R ity mrarewt

A SNy o N P i

Michael &. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer _Assocxate 11

MSF:1t

o

BALTI MOR

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo
Chairman

MEMBERS

Burcanu of
. Engineering

pepartment of
tTraffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

Burcau of
Fizre Frevention

Health Department
Preject Planning
Building Department
Roard of Education

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Developmens

PAUL H REINCKE
CHEF

i R .
E COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 3, 1986

Harold M. Walter, Esquire
Tydings & kosenberg

201 North Charles Stieet
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Item No. 66 -~ Case No. 87-153-A
Petitioner: Roger G. Wesalo, et ux
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Walter:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
may file a written report with the Zcning Commissioner with recom-
mendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members - of - the
Committee at this time that offer or reguest information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
{s not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclesed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

/
I A?‘f Yhe

AMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED: kkb
Enclosures

cct McKee & Asscociates, Inc.
Shawan Flace
£ Shawan Road
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

.5\ DALTIMORE COUNTY s
~3ree | FIRE DEPARTMENT - o
S2-P¥/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2580—"" -
Gz 494-4500 -

August 21, 1986

#r. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormmissioner

office of £lanning and Zoning
Baltimore Cuunty Office Building
Towscr “aryland 21204

RL: Property Owner: Roger G. Wesalo, et ux

Location: NW/S Heneson Garth, 6287+- SW Woodsyde Court

Item No.: 66 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 8/26/86
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has be;fn surveyed by this

Sureau and the comments below
to be corrected or incorpcrate

{ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced p
located at intervals or

marked with an "X" are appiicable and reguired
4 into the final plans for the property.

roperty are required and shall be
feet along an approved road in

accordanca with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

¢ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

) 3. The vehicle Jdead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

( ) 4. The site shall be mad
Fire Prevention Code

( X} S, The buildings and structures existing
comply with all app
Association Standard No. 101

e to comply with all applicable parts of phe
prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

or proposed on the site shall _
licable requirements of the National Fire Protection
wLifeo Safety Code®, 1976 edition prieor

to occupancy.

. ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn,

. )} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has n2 comen@at

REVIEWER

/mb

.'f“.'-'-"'“"n": L ey

his time. ,
f ’
< éw

% Hite Preveation Buread

L E W LR P

e

¥oted and
. Approved:

IR
A

R— :
SRR
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: BALTIMORE' COUNTY MCKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC. PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE - . ;
: B ! " , PETITION FCR ZONING VARIANCE !
‘ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES Auvgust 27, 13 Engineering - Surveying - Real Estate Development 1 ]
TgW%ONdMARYLAND 21204 ' . 4th Election District 1 4th Election District
494-361 . :
w , ~ . _153- | 3
TED ZALESKL R SHAWAN PLACE, 5 SHAWAN ROAD HUNT VALLEY, MARYLAND. 21030 Case No. 87-153-A ?, Case No. 87-153-A
: R
: LOCATION: Northwest Side of Heneson Garth, a i 3 E\
o s approximately 628 feet : . . \ . i
. Southwest of the Centerline of Woodsyde Court (12114 Heneson Garth) - LOCATION: porthuest >ide of Heneson Garth, approximately 628 feet Southwest of §
i g;i"::ngid?gmmzcnﬁsm"im“ August 1, 1986 ] the Centerline of Woodsyde Court (12114 Henesen Garth) %
gy Toweon, Maryland 21204 DATE AND TIME: Monday, November 10, 1986, at 11:00 a.m. i §
T L - DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, October 14, 1986, at 9:00 a.m. ¢
k ar . on| : H
PUBLIC HEARING: - $1di 4 :
Coments oo Ttem# 66  zomiag Advisory Comnittes Masting are as follover DESCRIPTION OF LOT 16 ;E"“m 01, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Ch
owson, Maryland 3 . g, 1 . esapeake Avenue, £
Proparty Ovners  Roger G. Wesalo, et 16m8 Couzt WOODSYDE HEIGHTS . Towson, Maryland i,
" 28 feet + SW Woodsyde Co FOR ZONING VARIANCE The Zoni o ¢
A Locations NW/S Heneson Garth, + e Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count . ‘ : . 1
"1 District: Ltn, 4TH ELECTION DISTRICT Regulations of Baltimore County, will gg?dyé gzb?zzhg;:inof the Zoning Act and 1 ghe Zoning COMiSSic.mer of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and ’
: APPLICARLE TTEVS ARE CIRGLED: BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND g: egulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: [o-
,‘ 211 structures shall conform to the Baltimors County Building Code as adoptsd by Council Bil) #17-8%, . Petition for zoning Variance to permit a 40 foot left id d i . : Petit;ion for Zoning Variance to permit a 40 foot left side yard in lieu of the g
] the Maryland Code for the Hendicapped and Aged (A.N.5,I. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards. Beginning for the ssme at a point on the northwestern most right-of-way 't;equired 50 feet and to amend the Second Amended Finalsﬁeieiigmei: ll’i:: gg the :Squ;reg 5}? Fegt and tlc: arlnsnd the Second Amended Final Development Plan of ;
_] Woodsyde Heights" to build outside of th vodsyde Heights” to build outside of the envelope as to Lot 16 :
p @ A bullding and other miscellanscus permits shall be required before the start of any constructicn, line of Heneson Garth, being 50.00 feet wide, at the distance of 628 T ¢ envelope as to Lot 16 i
. \ . . : i
@f-:;i:ﬁ;i;l;n ga':w:::;; ﬁéﬁ:ﬁf“&‘m“ﬂ/ﬁ'm?“;ﬁm glitl;l:m matt:gx’ﬁ:::ti::n.m. neslofw : southwesterly from the centerline of Woodsyde Court, befng 506.00 feet wide. i _
.
: D. Commercial: Thres ests of construction dravings sealsd and signed by & registersd in Maryland Architect Being lot 16 as shown on a Pegubdiviefon of lots 15 & 16, Section Two, Woodsvde _,
" or Enginser shall be Tequired to file with a permit mpplication. Reproduced seals are not acceptabla, 3 :
; Heights, as recorded amoung the land records of Baltimore County i{n Liber 54, b 4
g E. 411 U2e Groups except R-l Single Pamily Detached Dwsllings require & minimum of 1 hour fire rating for 5
exterior walls closar than 6'-0 to mn intasrior lot lire. BR-4 Use Groups require a une hour wall if closer % ;.
: than 3'=0 to an interior lot line. Any wall built on en interior lot line shall reguire m fira r party Folio 24. Also known as #12114 Heneson Garth, :-
_ wall. Ses Table 40l, Section 1407, Section 1L,06.2 and Tabls 1L02, No opsmings are permitted in an i
; exterior wali vithin 3'-0 of an interior lot line. H -
F. The structure does not appesr to comply with Table 505 for permissable hwight/srea. Reuly to the requestsd Being the ropert £ Roper G. Wesalc et i
:ﬁiﬁ:ﬁi‘ﬁ;ﬁ?;&'ﬁ? bémm&“f:ﬁlsg?':ﬁ::ﬂoﬂlﬂﬁutmﬁ.ﬂiﬁt\fﬂ't:ﬁi departnent Plaﬂgfiledpwigh tgeozoning g&)ffice — 2 oF U » @s shown on plat B‘{ingft?e property of Roger G. Wesalo, et ux » as shown on plat .
) " ’ : plan filed with the Zoning Office. ' 3
o In the event that this Petiti : cy s 3 E
G. The requerted varisnce appears to conflict with Section(s) R s of the Baltimore ; a 1s Etltion(s) is granted, a build . . . ¥ . ;
. County Building Code. within the thirty (30) day appeal perigd. The Zonlilrllg égﬁmgiéﬁ:ei‘aﬁi'{f 1§:::3e £ il:tﬁlsﬁ i;:nth;hit E};B:): getition(i) is granted, a building permit may be issued :
. . entertain any request f ; ) : ot F L £ rty ay appeal period. The Zoning Commissi i
H, When filing for & Tequired Change of Use/Oocupmicy Permit, an alteration permit application ahall also for good cauge Sgown S‘c::;c; :zay of the 1ssuance.of szfud permit during this period 3 entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of gaid ef:i%gngr ?lllfhhoweve?,
be filed along with thres seta of soceptable construction plans indicating how the existing structure is - " quest must be received in writing by the date of the 4 for good cause sh S permit curing this period
to be altersd in order to comply with the Code Tequirements for the new use, Maryland Architectural or hearing set above or made at the hearin = 3 : shown. Juch request must be received in writing by the date of the
Engineer seals sre usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Use ta Uxe , or 8. i hearing set above or made at the hearin B
to Mixed Tass . Sea Seotion 312 of the Building Code. % 8-
BY ORDER OF Lo
I. The proposed project appesars to be located in a Flood Flain, Tidal/Riverine. Flaass ses the attached ARNOLD JABLON : BY ORDER OF e
cupy of Section 516.0 of the Building Codw as sdopted by Bill #17-85. Site plans ehall show the correct ZONING COMMISSI £ ARNOLD JABLON
elevations above mea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including hasement, OF BALTIMCRE CDONER { ZONING COMMISSIONER o
A UNTY 1]
. J. Coments: : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
g K. These abbreviated cooments reflsct only on the information provided by the drawings submitted to the Difice ;& X
of Planning and Zoning snd are not intended tc be construed ms the full extent of any permit, ¢ desired i
the applicant may cbtain additional information by vimiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111 : ¥
W. Chesapeake Avenvs, Towson, Maryland 21204. ? =
v Oiu- T
P Butlitng Plans Revies PICE Cpy e
L/22/85
;! L U A
T s oy WA e s " e mp—
§ 71534
: G ICE OF PLANNING & ZONNG TE OF e i -
’ : CERTIFICA POSTIN
- WSON, MARYLAND 21204 Harold M. Walter, Esquire October 7, 1986
3 RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 18 4_3%3 . ZONING DEPARTMENT GF BALTIMORE COUNTY Tydings & Rosenberg 1 ’
NW/5 of Heneson Garth, approx. T
5 4 628' SW of C/L of Woodsyde Ct. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY | EAN M. H. UG owson, Maryland gOi North Cﬁarlfs ?2?381 .
e e ), 4th Dist . ARNOLD JADION " < altimore, Marylan JO. _.
3 : o ' -/ . ‘ e
o ROGER G. WESALO, et ux, Case No. 87-153-A _ District._ 7 _ JZ}/.--- Date of Posting wkev22, 198¢ } NOTICE OF HEARING
Petitioners : : - ‘ ) ‘ 8
; November 3, 1986 Posted for: A ARLQUHChv oo e et . S .
s s s o= or o1 o: p (\ - EE: PETITIGN FOR ZONING VARTANCE
: P : ' Petitioner: __LQC‘?&M-L%_:--MJ:,-M/#/Q ------------------------------------------- NW/S of Heneson Garth, apprcx, 628" SW of the
: : ./ / 3 c/1 of Woodsyde Ct. (12114 rieneson Garth)
ENTRY OF APPEARANC Mr. Roger G Wesalo Location of pmpeﬂr:-zjf#i-%%ﬂtﬁ&fﬂ/-e. iﬁr&»-gﬁ'ﬂ%-’—é22-5--75{'}}"_‘}4"’1{2’"‘ 4th Election District
° - ) . — _ P
Mrs. Marcy R, Wzsalo e /e %y_ﬁfg_L{gé‘__ééL_f_/_g'?_/_{ -MW--- wdbed & Roger G. Wesalo, et ux - Petitioners “
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the ebove- 6 Samwood Court .y T J/ ; Py ' z f/J Case No. B7-153-A :
. Pikesville, Maryland 21208 Location of Signs:._ )k%zﬂjpz,%__éﬁ__/!6.,_.@1.’_1_"—2-1{11.- ”JL&J—:&.ZQ’.gﬁL. (72 N = TIME: 11:00 a.m
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other CETTTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ; ; 1 . {00 a.m.
RE: ' oU n€ vha et e mm i tmammemmmrmremmmmm— e amemeeememmmmammmme—emoe-e—cec-ssens-ss
it 628' SW of the . Monday, November 10, 1986 )
. . . re d of the passage of any preliminary or NW/S of Heneson Garth, approx. DATE:
proceedings in this matter an ¢/1 of Woodsyde Ct. (12114 Heneson Garth) , Retmarks: ________--------_--------------_------_-----------------------:--:ﬂ;_--------------; ------ i
L B : 4th Election District N T i Bl LFEE b PLACE: R C Office Build 111 West Chesapeak S
b 3 final Order. Roger G. Wesalo, et ux - Petitioners . Posted by _‘l_?_-_' : ;__%#Lft%@ ................. Date of return: -—-717-[1—“-‘*‘-&#-“-“— - oom 301, County 1c uiiding, 3 p € f
. : / . - Case No, 87=-153-A Number of Signes ! i Avenue, Towson, Maryland . " . (&‘.
" ' g . i -~ . Lo g
‘7{0}’&@4 / /-«ﬁs./?”u—f{/” Pt ) Dear Mr, and Mrs. Wesal=s 7 ‘ _
i Phyllig Cole Friedman o P
] People's Counsel for Baltimore County This is to advise you that _ $68,12 is due fC'Jr :d;ertl:;ng S 3
. and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before i ..
I / Order is issued. _ . k
é R I EIY // 2l ;MM“’“"‘*'—\——J THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND ggg RETURNED ON E s
S Peter Max Zimmerman THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE IS ’ : i s -
Deputy People’s Counsel ' . i f property from the time it is placed by 13 CERTIFICATE OF POSTING i
Room 223, Court House Do not remove sign Lrof e ZON EPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . ~ /?
Towson, P'Iaryland 21204 this office until the day oin_Ehe__hg.’:}_r__lng_,_ll;se“lf. _4 ING D ; // . /,3._)7 _ .
S 494-2188 : e T T 5610 ";'e County, Maryland, and remit _ _ . ' g,‘ )
3 R 73 ding, Towson, Maryland ; ST . A
| YLAND No. 32 lding, : 7 7 | .
NTY, MAR . : 7 fedbn 2. 4 - |
T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of September, 1986, a copy BALT‘MORE“&?:;E.RE\IENUE DIVISION 1 Dis ,}é,{é"“ ] Date of Mﬂ&_-/zj"":{{"“‘? ﬁ'(’tfg I e e 3 _ _ S
OFFICE OF QECEIPT i trict. <= o T e e T
. : uS CASH ; - Tl A mmmemmme—mesmmmmmme—eesememeeessssco-—mae- BALTIMORE CO! ] \ B .
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Harold M. Walter, Esquire, M’SC'ELLANEO n1-015 ‘1 Posted for: - -waae-- l-iﬂ-fc-éﬁ,“:-"/‘z---/]/ 4 OFFICE OF fmigégT:E.v:;tinfND HO Y 258 i 7 | ?ﬁ'. - F 4N
MET = ; 7 } ) G & s U R " iVISION t & i itd
Tydings & Rosenberg, 201 N. Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attorney for ar vov. 10 1088 account : Pelitioner: --,»/-E-Cé—z -‘-‘1‘-’1;-/—---'-—- Someses ﬁ""?" - ‘,1:’."(2/' ZL/ MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT {
D L A - f T i
: : / AL CLL ﬁé’ﬂi‘;’_é ..... L & AR o4 FIooost spem—mm— / | .
. 62,17 . Location of prowyi--/}-----— el ‘“&/“ T B £ i ; S .
Petitioners. ,,uouNT—i-"””_/”.--_ “; / _é.szgp / J/{e/ 7 ’A";; f 1‘,{_‘_ -Z:-/{f AT E _@é,.., DATE_ g/’ AL ACCOUNT o415 j e ‘:ﬁ‘..m‘ ey
i P i/ o Yy T S I ol ey ey - lalle - a / o 5
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Harold M. Walter, Esquire
Tydings & Rosenberg

201 North Charlas Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

September 12, 1986

TIME:
DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 Weat Chesapeake

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: FETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NW/S of Heneson Garth, approx. 628' SW of
the c/1 of Woodsyde Ct. {12114 Heneson Garth)
4th Election District
Roger G. Wesalo, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 87-153-A

9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, Cctober 14, 1986

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

DT

AW

oning Comip}ssioner
of Baltim3Te County

AJ:med

ccs: Mr. Roger G. Wesalo. -
Mrs. Marcy R. Wesalo
6 Samwood Court
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Pridemark Enterprises, Inc.
P.O. Box 278
Millersville, Maryland 21108

P.S. TO MR. WALTER: We note that you, as the attorney of record

in this case, have not yet signed the Petition for Zoning Variance in
triplicate. Please come into the Zoning Office and do so before

the date of the hearing. Thank you.

ZONING OFFICE
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